2 PS2012E             08/08/06
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
PI74FCT245T
PI74FCT2245T(25 Ohm Series )
Octal BidirectionalTransceivers
Storage Temperature .................................................................... –65°C to +150°C
Ambient Temperature with Power Applied .................................... –40°C to +85°C

Max
Min
PI74FCT245T Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Package Type
PI74FCT245TQ Q Blank 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT245TQE Q Blank Pb-free & Green, 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT245TS S Blank 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT245TSE S Blank Pb-free & Green, 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT245ATLE L A Pb-free & Green, 20-pin TSSOP
PI74FCT245ATS S A 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT245ATSE S A Pb-free & Green, 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT245ATQ Q A 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT245ATQE Q A Pb-free & Green, 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT245CTH H C 20-pin SSOP
PI74FCT245CTHE H C Pb-free & Green, 20-pin SSOP
PI74FCT245CTS S C 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT245CTSE S C Pb-free & Green, 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT245CTQ Q C 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT245CTQE Q C Pb-free & Green, 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT245DTQ Q D 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT245DTQE Q D Pb-free & Green, 20-pin QSOP
06-0207
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
7 PS2012E             08/08/06
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
PI74FCT245T
PI74FCT2245T(25 Ohm Series )
Octal BidirectionalTransceivers
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation   • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
PI74FCT2245T Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Package Type
PI74FCT2245TQ Q Blank 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT2245TQE Q Blank Pb-free & Green, 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT2245TS S Blank 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT2245TSE S Blank Pb-free & Green, 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT2245ATS S A 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT2245ATSE S A Pb-free & Green, 20-pin SOIC
PI74FCT2245ATQ Q A 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT2245ATQE Q A Pb-free & Green, 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT2245CTL L C 20-pin TSSOP
PI74FCT2245CTLE L C Pb-free & Green, 20-pin TSSOP
PI74FCT2245CTQ Q C 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT2245CTQE Q C Pb-free & Green, 20-pin QSOP
PI74FCT2245DTSE S D Pb-free & Green, 20-pin SOIC
Notes:
• Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
• E = Pb-free & Green
• Adding an X suffix = Tape/Reel